

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14619-14676/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in STRP No. 52/2008  
& STRP No. 53/2008 & STRP No. 54/2008 & STRP No. 55/2008 & STRP No.  
56/2008 & STRP No. 57/2008 & STRP No. 58/2008 & STRP No. 59/2008 &  
STRP No. 60/2008 & STRP No. 61/2008 & STRP No. 62/2008 & STRP No.  
63/2008 & STRP No. 64/2008 & STRP No. 65/2008 & STRP No. 66/2008 &  
STRP No. 67/2008 & STRP No. 68/2008 & STRP No. 69/2008 & STRP No.  
70/2008 & STRP No. 71/2008 & STRP No. 72/2008 & STRP No. 73/2008 &  
STRP No. 74/2008 & STRP No. 75/2008 & STRP No. 76/2008 & STRP No.  
77/2008 & STRP No. 78/2008 & STRP No. 79/2008 & STRP No. 80/2008 &  
STRP No. 81/2008 & STRP No. 82/2008 & STRP No. 83/2008 & STRP No.  
84/2008 & STRP No. 85/2008 & STRP No. 86/2007 & STRP No. 86/2008 &  
STRP No. 87/2008 & STRP No. 88/2008 & STRP No. 89/2008 & STRP No.  
90/2008 & STRP No. 91/2008 & STRP No. 92/2008 & STRP No. 93/2008 &  
STRP No. 94/2008 & STRP No. 95/2008 & STRP No. 96/2008 & STRP No.  
97/2008 & STRP No. 98/2008 & STRP No. 99/2008 & STRP No. 100/2008 &  
STRP No. 101/2008 & STRP No. 102/2008 & STRP No. 103/2008 & STRP  
No.104/2008 & STRP No. 105/2008 & STRP No. 106/2008 & STRP No.  
107/2008 & STRP No. 123/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

M/S HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)..D.No.15211/2010:

SLP(C)D.No.15209/2010,15210/2010:

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.  
(Mentioned By)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 14th May, 2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar