

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No).14619-14676/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in STRP No.
86/2007, 52-107 of 2008 and 123 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF
KARNATKA AT BANGALAORE)

M/S HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15189-15197 of 2010
(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For FINAL DIPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15235-15282 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15286-15333 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr.S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Harnahalli, Adv. General
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties for
some time, we feel that in order to narrow down the
controversy at hand, it would be desirable and
expedient to request the Secretary (Defence
Production), Union of India and the Chief Secretary,
State of Karnataka, to have a meeting and try to
resolve the issues arising for our consideration in
these matters. It will be open to the said officers to
seek assistance of any other senior officer, who may be
conversant with the issues involved in these cases.
Let the meeting be convened by the Secretary (Defence
Production) within two weeks from today.

We further direct that in the meantime, the amount of sales tax payable on the sales made by the petitioners to other departments/organizations, not directly under the Ministry of Defence, as also the amount(s) of sales tax charged by the petitioners in their invoices for the relevant periods shall be deposited in the account of the State Government within three weeks from today, if not already paid.

List all these cases for directions on 1st March, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master