

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No).14619-14676/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in STRP No.  
86/2007, 52-107 of 2008 and 123 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF  
KARNATKA AT BANGALAORE)

M/S HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief )  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15189-15197 of 2010  
(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For FINAL DIPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15235-15282 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15286-15333 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final disposal)  
[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List in the month of July, 2011.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master