

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14619-14676/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in STRP No.86/2007, STRP Nos 52 to 107 of 2008 and STRP No.123/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, extension of time and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15189-15197 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15235-15282 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15286-15333 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G.
Mr. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr. Shankey Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of our Order dated 11.01.2011, a meeting was held on 31.10.2013 in which the Hon'ble Defence Minister, Government of India, Hon'ble Chief Minister of Karnataka, Secretary (Defence Production), Additional Secretary (Defence Production), Joint Secretary (Aeronautics), Chairman, Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd. and others have participated and the issues have been resolved in the said meeting.

The Minutes of the meeting dated 31.10.2013 has been placed on record.

We dispose of these special leave petitions in terms of the Minutes of the said meeting.

However, in case, in future, if there is any difficulty, parties are given liberty to pray for revival of these special leave petitions by filing an appropriate application(s).

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)
| |Court Master

|